PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9615 December, 1990

W500/UT

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR
FLAT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

FRURTRIS S AR EE

First edition; issued in December, 1990 ¥ KR (1990F 128 %7T)

M) - ORIGINAL
a. PEBASUS.




....................................................... 8. e e e - et TZ2°80°€0°T0-TIS M
[ ) ) €Zv1n 1Z°80°80°10-19¢M
) ® sovin 79-79SM
............................................ .l 1 e | e | 1T wowin 12°80°€0°T0-295 /M .
® [ [ £O0FT1LN 17°90°€0° 10-195 M
10304 DAYAS VNVd N TZ°80°20°T0-295 M- 195 M
JINOSYNYd 1 e g o FERLA BO‘BO“TO-TFSM - TFSM
o308 dois-twr1 [ [ [ [ e | roeln 12°80°€0°10-295 M
THSIENSLIN W o @ €0ELN 1Z°80°€0°T0-195 M
......................................... e | T e | 1 zoein 80°€0°T0-2FS M
——XE— Ry ® [ ) TOElNn 80°C0°T0-TPS M
A3 e | I Y I D e e | 1 * voz1ln 80°50°10-29SM
—E-FLEYY TN ® ® ® €02 1N 80°€0°T0-T9G M
t S [ D O D e e ® FOTLN 12°80°€0°10-295 M
) ® €E01TL1N 1Z2°80°C0°T0-T9S M
......................................... e | .1 e 1T =zorin 80°€0°10-2¥S M
® ® ) TOLLN 80°20°T0-TFSM
ad4)y adAy adAy adiy adky ad4) adAa adAy
oT3EWNAU] 0TJ030913 oT}EmNaU] 2TJ0)0313] oTjemnaug 2TJI0308a] oT}emnaug oTJI07001] aoTARp
oReN HUSTURYISW WS TUBYOSW WSTURYD9W JOUWTJI) msTueyoou Ln FTSpaR. SUTHAEN
I91JTT 1004 JodTa peaayj pesayy Jeaoo dof JoWmTJI)} peaJy]
— ¥H% | YEB ¥HA% | ¥EB ¥H% | YER ¥H% | ¥EB
ikl LB ELAGET L GE T FL (6 F WFHLN RRLE

(3STT 2uauodwo))

EH—RIRNHE IN/00SM




N=Yhs4asDRKH

WO/ =y ayarii, 1990%12 A 8EFOUT %R (W500)
ERODBEETREL TET,

B 2 29 U3 E R 2R RISl L . EEA S RO S HE.
HESN=y YA P 5TV ET,
o, BROBEHINTV2EFE. Y~V 2 LtD
REF.NO.(BZB&S) & RLTWE T,

WO~ HIZB3HRES A~ 7y 7 22LEML, BRFSS
T, 0K, ERLENERICFIESEET,

BEGHE TEXCECLER, BOTHSAESZITE2MR
LT3,
LB, ZONA—yH S0 rOERBHIIRBCLY ., TS
LEBEZINAZEFBNETOT, HohLHITTAEL
AR

H ZX %

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the UT device (W500) manufactured
from December, 1990,

B On pages 2~-29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.-

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE UF CONTENTS Page

E A R
FA Y A1), (2) - 2- 5
FERU AR MR 6- 7
EAREL 8- 9
RIIBTr A 10-11
B A
U BRER(1), (2) oo 12-15
EARU AU B 16-17
bRtA A A, B 18-19
gyt e 20-21
BN - ZER
Saith A BEHE(L), (2) e 29-95
-t J= é% st PP RTPPTS 26-27
BN — B 28-29
UTE =& — oo 30-31
UTE—%—{tH—8Bx 32-35

R . 40-41

ELECTRIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ~-—- 2- 5
T0P COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM - 6- 7
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM -~ rooooeeeo 8- 9
U 3 10-11

PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) oo 12-15
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 16-17
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER - 18-19
FOOT LIFTER ----eesoeessesessnesssnsonnsonnnno 20-21

PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1), (2) - 22-25
ACCBSSORIES -+ --mmmresoem oo oo 26-27
COVER --veoeeessreesnesssenis s 28-29
UT MOTOR ---c+=eesssessmmssnnissenss oo 30-31
UT MOTOR SPECIPICATIONS - vorr oo 36-39
PART NUMBER INDEY - -oomsomesommoomoonoe 40-41



UT101~104,203,204

&
SN

=




FRU) ) B0
(BRK)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmeEs

350053-91
350001
350014
350013
240132

7094
350015
7095
350023
7097

350024
350025
7031
350131
7039

350132
210585

7031
350173
350016

350021-91
7190
240131
350018-91
350017

350019
350020

7098
350130
210585

7078

H BEHENE BEAHAN xHEX BEYHE-A H-HEE BoodNx ®

N BN

XENEPE NINEDX WU NTFIZT BVSIUN

Gl N

S
-

(l

Y| yoy 3

MM\ W

+

3 X

A}
AN

=

AW

S

VA S

-y

p

J
N\

.

+

N K

]

N

NS~

NI\ %\

1) AN

HN 2

T

2 NN
w o=

= = ETrE

=

=

—

Qo

X (91}
N 3

X

X B
Gy~

THREAD TRIMMER MEGHAHISM 1)
(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME qQrT.

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

LEVER

LINK

WASHER

e e e

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

—— D = DO

LOWER KNIFE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

DO =t DO b ek

THREAD TAKEUP
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
UPPER KNIFE LEVER

—— DD BN =

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER KNIFE
WASHER

Ll e =

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
WASHER

B b DD b ek

SCREW 2






RU) V) #48(2)
(BERR)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
N5

811044-91
750014-91
760149
760150
7018

750015

4020
9A2519
747005

747006

7019
350050

7009
350005-RA

4518

811048-91
4531

350008-91
4500

350011

240130
201665
5084
350012
4808

201665
5084
7094

240062
4820

7088
742271-91

| <
ARV N T T -
N

I (U Y I NG|
e RS

WRENA NSNS N MM N~

0
4

AR AN AN

NN T NN W
R

¢
4+

AN

SENCHEH EHNHEHNY HNHNHE UUMESE Hmwwe ®
b R RO
S VWl

SFE®BY
B+ BEHRTBJ
4+ W

NN
N o R\

(N

pig=

B

o NN —

)

3

2 BHNEET
SF- R T
X S &

-
—

ETETE O E3
D~ W e Ll
XPEX X HH

22T
o
X

| -
2 N =20
a = o

[$2]

= oo

A (#)
I

w 7 X
x 1 2
0

2

0

5. 5
5. b

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY

TERMINAL BOX
CAP
SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SOLENOID
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
NUT

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NuT

NUT
JUNCTION CORD

— et DD — 0 e D O = DO = O o Ml o N [ I e e

Pk ok ek D)



,403~405

UT203,204




-8 1) R ) 88 (B =)

PART NO.
BRES

350153
4515
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158

7032
350159
350160

7039
350161
350162

7031

7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7019
350165-91
350165

4531
210025
350166-92
350166

4528

350167

4524
350168
350169
350170

350171
5636
211387
3044
5526

253539
5600
350229
7023
4821

SEVE AVES G-
AN

r2ENE XTI T
N b Ih o

SFHEMAE NHNEN R
=2 X X

ASHERDEH BNNIN U
LI AN
BN NN

4
)

>

ANV
NS N N
= | =

's \‘m
R
==

% 4 ob
=

U
+

AT NEHBNN  NNED
=

RN o

-l -
|

2 B 2N

LA -
| B
NP %N P NV N NN
=T 2R

AN
>

- ANV
ANEVES SN
=

& s

SFHNHEE 2@y FdoHY HOTHH ooHIY HlegHx HHESE NPHWKHEH
\\é\\ﬁj -3 F

NTON¥

a\. a

AV AN
<l a(®

B INHR TREITC
X

L

.

N W
= X

X

X

e

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW

SCREW \

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
WASHER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER '’

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST
NUT

NUT

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

— D = DN

Pt b ek et DN

bk ok ok ok Bk ek et N ek P ek ek BND ek Pt et BN DN b DO bk ek ek ek ok b bk bk Pk ek PND b b

b DD b ok ok



UT101,102,301,302 |

J

[ =
BR)E &
OPTION




E%ih 1 #B58 (BRR)

PART NO.
weES

350062-91
811063-91
350031
7019
306553

202522
350026-92
350026
4577
350027

200555
7009
350028-91
350058
350034

7008
350059
7183
748005
7019

708004
303010
197
4300
4805

204585
4910
742272-91

SESENNT HYHEH BE¥YEEF WmANYSYE MEVSH ®

TRIIUX FHITx

BNV BBRINGE AN BN

HXE

N R
NS A
ErTm—~

# MAVVS
AR A AN

&
X
- =
—

Ay

A SRR AN
A NN N

]

S NTT N
NN

3

4\
|~

2EN=E =

-H N\NT TS
—_~ N

B

-
X
[o"]

(#)
/M5 X 8

X B X
'S -

X
)

—~% oSN W
2o B~ X3
ax B o\~
01 Sr”
o

AN
~
[y

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE

RING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

RING

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
THREAD WIPER
WASHER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

QT.

BO GO = b b b ek ek ek ek el e  al ] Pt DN b b b

BN DD bk b ek

(S L



uUT101,103,203




HrirEE(ERX) FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF % ® NAME QT.
1 306566A91 YV /7 14 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 4751 rNWVE/MSB8 BOLT 2
3 206337 P & WASHER 2
4 4808 -AAFYEF/MS8 NUT 2
5 306334 THgg iy (E) BRACKET 1
6 4515 EXxTY /M6 x1 4 SCREW 4
7 748006 T R rFYwS CLAMP 1
8 4009-1 ERxTY/CH5XT, 5 SCREW 1
9 303335 & WASHER 1
10 306339 228 AN S SPRING 1
11 811017 VVIAF/ BBy SOLENOID 1
12 306335 Yo E (P ) BRACKET 1
13 4515 FRxTY /M6 X114 SCREW 4
14 306338 90 2 W KNUCKLE 2
’ 15 306337 AT ETE S PIN 2
16 4808 AAFrYF/MS8 NUT 1
17 306336 il LEVER 1
18 742092 it - F JUNCTION CORD 1
19 306791 Ev kv {8) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
20 306793 EMFRE ROD - 1
21 306792 i F CONNECTOR 1
22 2022-4 AARXRTY/C10x9 SCREW 1
23 306795 Ew ke () ay F PITMAN ROD 1
24 201166 | IR = PIN 2



UT403~405,423,424

UT301~304,331




k)Y #B(1)
(ZER)

REF .
NO.

Q1 b QOB ==

PART NO.
weEs

350053-91
350001
350014
350013
240132

7094
350015
7095
350023
~T7097

350024
350025
7031
350131
7039

350132
210585

7031
350173
350016

350021-91
7190
240131
350018-91
350017

350019
350020

7098
350130
210585

7078

4 BEEGS BREHEY H¥HEX EGHEA HoEME Booux ®

XERNDE NUNEHX NXNIT BNIUN

B X 3w dl

&
T B
o

ICERIRS & - -

¢
4

NN % X
=2 RN\
o=
X o

NN NN W
W
X

44
+

N
23
MW

VISR N
o\
=
™o
X B *
w--a

NoUS N
M\ E
=
LW~

MU N
N8
=
N

N
B
=
(N

(#]}
X

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)
(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

LEVER

LINK

WASHER

[ e el

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

— e DD = DO

LOWER KNIFE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

DD e DD b

THREAD TAKEUP
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
UPPER KNIFE LEVER

DD DD =

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER KNIFE
WASHER

P DD =

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
WASHER *

B == DD = =

SCREW






FUN ) #18(2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BMEBRE 4 & NANE - QT.
1 350190-91 S Y v & — (4) CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 750014-91 # — S F LKy 2 Z (4 ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY ]
3 760149 B FNEw YR TERMINAL BOX ]
4 760150 £,/% -3+ KW R CAP ]
5 17018 2T /M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 750015 WIE (44) TERMINAL BOARD 1
7 4020 ¥2Y,/M2. 5x12 SCREW 2
8 9A2519 # 7 A INDICATION PLATE 1
9 747005 R BUSHING 2
10 747006 9- KT w2 BUSHING 1
11 7019 2T,/ M4x8 SCREW 2
12 350050 TS 5wk BRACKET 1
13 7009 E2Y /M3 x5 SCREW 2
14 350185 TS5y b BRACKET 1
15 562022-91 @& & # SOLENOID VALVE ]
16 4567 2T,/ M3 x40 SCREW 2
17 601095 N CONNECTOR 1
18 527009 Z¥ - Kav k@ —3— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
19 600010 Fa—7 TUBE 1

20 600024 Fa2-7 TUBE ]
21 600016 Ea— TUBE (4X6X750) 1
22 513065 PE CYLINDER i
23 350187 e BRACKET 1
24 601095 L CONNECTOR 2
25 350008-91 7 3 ¥ v b BRACKET 1
26 350011 W SHAFT 1
97 350188 2R -9 — SPACER 3
28 350005-RA 75 &7 v k (4 ) BRACKET COMPLETE ]
29 4561 2T /M5 SCREW 3
30 4518 2T /M6 %10 SCREW 3
) 31 350186 Sadyk JOINT 1
32 350012 25y CRANK ]
33 4808 AAFw kM8 NUT 1
34 201665 B S - COLLAR 1
35 5084 AM%XY/C5x5. 5 SCREW 1
36 240062 B & WASHER 2
37 4820 AEFV /M5 NUT 1
38 7088 U+v /M5 NUT 1
39 7094 B2 /M5 SCREW 1
40 742271-91 @ - K JUNCTION CORD 1



UT423,424

—



8 8 e (R ER)

REF.
NO.

Qb QOB =

PART NO.
BRES

350319
350325
7135
4554
350320

350321
350323
350322

350324

7033

513078-91
513082
350327
527006
350326

7119
350328
350329

4524
167066

4821
562023A91
601115
601107
300476

4104
4911
601102
600012
600100

600081
748001
7019
748002
742373-91

2575654

3

SEFHEN ®
SHNET
NN B
==
W N

B OUNEX

NN H
=

Ve %
s ]

()
1]

(AN

ANUCH HEXHE®
(S

b A NN

L ov]
x
[3]]

SE XV
NS\ N7mRyR<

BHANNE
HHERNY JHPBED By BroosNy BN
<
B2

3 #+

3 3

4= - -
- %,
=

-

~\
N X
e

VAN

|
NN NN SN AN

gl
mTmaW

3
oo\

NOBEHEYS PeZmAH BB
S
b

N BEN

|yy_

< U

91
X
co

u]
|

J
I

>
X
-
(=

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING |
KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREM

AIR CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER TIP
SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER ,

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)

TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW
BAND
JUNCTION CORD

SPREADER

QT.

IND bk sk ek ok ek kb ok

DD b

L = I i ) N T et

e -

=N N

—






R FOOT LIFTER

EF. PART NO.

NO. B BF z NANE QT.
1 350331-91 WMAHFAH AIR BLOWER 1
2 350335 735w b BRACKET 1
3 350336 Ik X R . LATCH 1
4 4527 XY/ M4aAx8 SCREW 1
5 526004 Y # VALVE 1
6 600098 FE—-F TUBE 1
T 748006 vl B B/ A B A 4 CLAMP 2
8 7019 ¥xYV /M4 Xx8 SCREW 2
9 601088 Vo= = REDUCER 1

10 742272-91 wH#a2 - F (&) JUNCTION CORD 1
11 748005 Fiarrr29uws CLAMP .
12 511013-91 =P ¥V ¥ — () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
13 511004 TPy H - AIR CYLINDER 1
14 601068 it F CONNECTOR 1
15 350189 T 3w b BRACKET 1
16 4515 X2V /M6 X1 4 SCREW 2
17 202045 N X EE : SPRING WASHER 2
18 202433 & WASHER 2
19 179449-25 H B DRIVING PLATE 1
20 5594 X2V /CTx13. 5 SCREW 1
21 301495 & & WASHER 1
22 5426 AAF FSCT NUT 1
23 561029-91 ®m#H (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 561010-91 B & # SOLENOID VALVE 1
25 601086 # F CONNECTOR 2
26 600101 Fa=7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
27 600099 + &= TUBE (4X6X350) I
28 4911 A2 (F%) /4. 1 SCREW 2

#



UT301,303,331,403,423




T BT S (ZER)

SCwo-1m® O o QOB =

PART NO.
weEs

511013-91
511004
601068
350189
4515

202045

202433

179449-25
5594

"301495

5426
561021-91
561010-91
601095
601086

600101
600099
4911

3

SN

HABWH B ®
(A BENAN

HUBRD BSNEHN NIHEIN

A= "
B O\

B
P {
—~

WHH
|
~NN

I
+

FHh HmHA

L
%,
|

=T
=]
X
-
'Y

/7€ TX13.

&% -
=0
(@}
-3

+
N
"=

|
3

5

'FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

Pt ek ek ek ek — e =t DD DD B b=t b b b

DO bt




-

W561 ’562/UT MAER LA 0 %8 0 HUT 2B <

W541 ,542 ¥Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.
W541,542/UT W561,562/UT W541,542/UT W561,562/UT
244t LH#iv = 24 LHEFD I/ 3&g EEEy ;o 3Fk$ LEEY . A
2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle

Without top cover thread.

With top cover thread.

Without top cover thread.

With top cover thread.




ot A #845(1) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

puk PND) ek k. ks Pk ek pd ek ol IND b ok funh ek

OB =

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREF I NAME QT.

1 350036-92 752 (#l) CRANK ASSEMBLY

2 350036 795 7 CRANK

3 4531 FxTV /M6 Xx12 SCREW

4 350037 v - LEVER

5 7027 ¥xJ /M5 x 8 SCREW

6 350038-92 2 5 7 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY

7 350038 250 % & CRANK

8 4531 E¥FxTV /M5 Xx12 SCREW

9 7066 B2 /M4 SCREW

10 202868 & WASHER

11 350039-91 Vv /¥ — i LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

12 5382 B xY/C5H SCREW '

13 350043 I 2 ey HOLDER

14 200983 Ik X ) RING

15 4554 k2T /M3 x3 SCREW

16 350042 # SHAFT

17 350047 T HOLDER

18 350045 o X THREAD RELEASER

19 4554 ktxY /M3 x3 SCREW
20 350046 N HOLDER
21 350045 H il x THREAD RELEASER
22 4554 Ikx*Y /M3 x3 SCREW
23 254018 * i i THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
24 7017 X2V / M4Xx5 SCREW 2



UT423,424

HZEERA EA D A0 HUTH

#For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

e

244t EMFD I FH
2-Needle
With top cover thread.

3F¢t LEMFD H
3-Needle
With top cover thread.




Rt X 818 (2)

EF.
NO.

1o QO DD =

PART NO.
e Es

350036-92

350036
4531

350037
7027

350038-92

350038
4531
7066

202868

350039-91
5382

350043

200983
4554

350042
350047
350045

4554
350046

350045
4554
254018
7017

HEXSE FRIEC BEHYY HoHESYY ®
THRE
URTUX Uxwy

HIFH
NN

A AN BN

=g VAN

NX ST
GEEN N |

N\
=
w

o [k &

IR RN
WY\ NN WY

WUNN
N=H~

AN

¢
3]

oF- 3
*

N
o

I\

_—

= =

=
w

= =
- W

2R o o B

B X

—

X

X

—

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SCREW

HOLDER
RING
SCREW

SHAFT

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER .,

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

QT.

O o DO = e DD b et [ DO b=

[a—y



UT101~104
UT203~204
UT302,304
UT404,405

UT301,303,331
UT403,423,424

UT301,303,33
UT403,423,42




TER UT ACCESSORIES

0O OO beb sk ek

EF. PART NO.

NO. MR BT £ & NAME QT.
1 350035 Koy 2T /M6 SCREW 1
2 107723-05 X b 2N — STOPPER 1
3 4818 AAFrY P/ ME6 NUT 1
4 742089 8- F/ (#FBHMHE ) JUNCTION CORD 1
5 748002 L WANM N BAND 3
6 716014-91 KRN H DETECTOR
7 350051 VAR AV BRACKET
8 2905 ¥xYV/CH5 x4, 5 SCREW
9 7019 TRV /M4 x8 SCREW

10 201185 & WASHER

11 748005 rf4arr2yvs CLAMP 1
12 748003 FAiarrzuws CLAMP 1
13 7019 ¥RxXY /M4 x38 SCREW 1
14 201185 & WASHER 1
15 810010-91 =< 7 2w F (#) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
16 7027 X2/ M5 x8 SCREW 2
17 240062 & WASHER 2
18 601089 2%x7 8 - CONNECTOR 1
19 601072 #® PLUG 1
20 522007 vV¥arv-—%-(#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
21 522008 74 NWE -V Fal-—4%—FILTER/REGULATOR 1
22 300372 7 BRACKET 1
23 601053 o F JOINT 1
24 601049 KR—-ZTaqdvh CONNECTOR i
25 608002 7R - F HOSE BAND 1
26 4910 AFT (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
27 4304 AARXTY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
28 210061 & WASHER 2
29 4806 AAFYEFME6 NUT 2






JTHN—8818 | UT COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W R # % & & NAME QT.
1 350003 v A COVER 1
2 7043 m*xY /M4 x38 SCREW 4
3 350004 B IN = COVER 1
4 7096 B XY /M4 SCREW 1
5 240104 . WASHER 1
6 211301 m Y * SPRING WASHER 2
7 4803 AAFrY FM4A NUT 1
8 250010 AR FLAT SPRING 1
9 7078 T x¥Y /M2, 5x3 SCREW 2
10 240220 & WASHER 1
11 350004A s IR A N COVER 1

]



INDEX

PART NO. PAGE gF . NO
REF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART N i
20294 9 23 ; 7023 TRD  PAGERER. (EARE KO; CRARR REF, NO
2905 {i 22 @ 4% 2 U GOl 9 22 ! 3500 | PART 0. PAGE REF.
3044 : 7027 . 55 5 | 303335 T 350062-91 o 1 ! 601053
% DomE Gy Cman 3 Bk R Goides 19 11
: . |
b 3 0w SIS S EEE i 4
104 17 26 | : 7 19 | 11 15 | 35 ! 601086 3
4300 P 7031 . 306338 11 ;22008 30 : 19 25
g vl 1 1o opowmens 14 oseore 30 e LB
4500 5 19 ! _— ! 306566491 101! ggg?;g 30 % 601092 %; }s
4515 2 2 | 713 ' 3 29 | 601095 7
4515 : 7033 7 : 306791 11 19 ! 15 24
Booggm di P om0y
19 16 | 3 15 ! 3067 20 | 350131 ! 601102
4515 351 B 7039 7 16 | 95 11 23 | 350 13 14 ! 601107 17 28
4518 - : 7039 13 | 350001 3 ! 132 3 16 ! 17 24
15 | 15 | 35000 2 | 350132 {60115 1
4518 3 30 | 7043 39 2 ! 1 13 2 ! 3§ 13 16 | 608002 T2
4524 5 L 066 2. & v 2 HIE BRI 11 7 1 1 7080 B ¥
4524 7 4 . 7066 55 1350004 5 5.3 350154 7 3 04 9 3]
: & 7078 9 1 3500044 %5 ' 350155 7 P 716014-91 27 6
B o 3 31 | 350005-RA 5 by 330ses 1R g 27 4
goa N B Rl e 0 T
19 1 | 33 9 | 350008- 15 28 | 350158
4528 ! 7088 : 008-91 7 12 !
4529 FI 35 ! 7088 12 g; E 350008-91 1';3 %g 4: g50159 7 1;4 1 ;:%2%7-91 31
@ dgom g et w R mE e 4R
2 7 31 | 5 28 | 15 26 | 350 Pl I 15 40
4531 i 7094 i 350012 5 ! 162 7 18 | 91 9 28
4531 3 g 1 13 & § 230012 o 4 e T8 | TazTzoL 13 A0
4531 55 8 | 7095 3 % i 350013 = 0164 7 53 1 7470 3-91 17 35
. 3 7095 3 8 | 350013 34 ! 350165 (- 05 5 9
4554 17 4 | 96 29 4 ! 7 34 1 74700 204
4554 23 15 | 7097 > b T 3N 303 1 3 6 15 10
4554 ' 7097 ! 350015 3 ' 50166-92 7 3 :
B Bon | o TR AR R R
4 5% 15 | 13 28 | 3 20 | 350 38 | 748002
4554 % 19 | 7116 7 22 | 350016 13 20 | e 7 39 1} T4 21 3
4554 : 7119 i 350017 i 350170 7 ! 8003 27 12
wo B o hs o B Bn s o gas - DA
4567 5 16 | 9 18 ! ' 3024 ! 350 + 319 1 74800 19
L7190 3 B 350018-91 13 24 | 173 13 19 | 5 19 11
2 | 35001 4 | 350185 \ 748005 2
45717 9 i 9 3 26 ! 15 14 | T 11
9 ! | 350186 1 748006
4751 * 7190 | 15 31 | 117
o4 el 2 R s b
805 : : 3 | 15 23 | i
W o 2 iTadis-zs o i o0 13 A oA 13 2
5 25 | 2 i 21 8 | 330021- 3 21 | 35018 15 | 1750015
4808 1 | 200555 3 ! 021-91 13 21 | 9 21 4 | 5 6
4 1 2009 11 | 350023 ! 350190-91 750015
4808 o | 83 23 14 ! 3 %9 135 15 1 | 760 5
4808 I 200983 ;350023 1 ! 0229 7 ; 149 3
I I AR AR
1 85 ! 5 17 1 5
- . e 27 10 ! 350025 131 35032 1 5 et n i
4820 2 3 & Rl 27 14 i 1Toe L Ranal R
1521 7 0 1 Boiees 51 | 38003 7 24 | 350323 ' gL 38
4821 : 65 ; i 17 !
o 0 2 | 201665 N 350026 iz, 38 4, 300 2 s0z044hol 32
4910 9 21 202045 18 17 ! 350026-92 5 7.4 350325 17 2 ! 80%044A91 33
1910 i 2 | 202045 5 ) 350027 % do 350326 ‘KB 802044891 3¢
CEEEE AL B R R AR R
491 : ' ' 17
eH 19 28 | 502522 2 2§ g 52 1 2 o 802044831 36
18 1 202868 3 a5 | 3204 o 1 aEsial o P 802044091 32
5084 5 , 0 ! 350036 & 7 350335 5 3 4 802044001 36
5084 H %3 | 202868 ok B ! 350336 o o 333844091 32
5084 15 35 | 204585 2 26 350036 5 2 15 ' 44001 36
5382 2 % 206337 1 3 350036-92 23 1 | 511004 19 13 | 8020
5382 & 1 210025 7 32 : 350036-92 25 1 ! 11004 21 2 ! a0 44E91 32
5426 4 2 | 21006 s 32 7 350037 4 4 | 511013-91 19 12 | 802044E91 33
5426 a0 et I & b ol 2 L alelil T 2044E91 36
5526 R 2 4L & 200l 2 £ L opue gl L b Ml o
T A N R . B U R b
. 585 ! -92 : | 36
2oy 21 9 1 211301 18 B0 2ol o TR TR
5600 ” . 6 | 350039-91 23 1 522008 57 31 | s32044691 36
5636 1 W R 7 43 S 1 %% L Rosidsl 4
e T4 no BT B L i Goioig) =
7009 : : : 1
7009 3 13 1 240062 %? ?g i 350042 %g gg i 527009 1; {g i 302044N9| 32
7009 05 12 | 240104 e 350043 23 13 | 561010-91 15 24 ! 802044N91 33
7017 D oid R T EE 23 'y | aenhin ol il 0z044Nol 36
7017 5% 24 | 240131 7 33 | 350045 5 18 | 561021-91 51 12 ¢ 302044N91 37
7018 5 4 1 240131 13 33 1 350045 % 51 | 561029-91 9 23 | 302044P91 32
7018 & 2 240132 = & & 350045 22 362022-91 15 15 | 2044P91 36
5 1 240132 13 i 350045 9% 21 | 562023491 17 22 | 802044051 32
7019 5 , 5 1 350046 & o 600010 i = sozbiamal  of
mepnoomem B a IR R e
7019 9 ‘1 ! 0 29 8 ! 25 20 | 6 ‘ .
7019 i 253539 1 350047 3 i 600016 15 ‘
HEEEE (N I R B 1 Somonawl 3¢
7019 ! 018 : ' 17 31 | 36
7019 17 33 1 gaTses @ 350050 L2 | oo 17 3% | (Bl -
AL AR - AR I AR i
019 ! 1 -91 21 1 g 2
7022 21 13 | 30148 It 15 | Ze00isea o (b oy lenanse o 13 g Mty
8 | 301495 31 1o ! 350058 P ol 600101 10 26 ° 302046A91 32
0 | 350059 e 17 4 600101 2 16 | 802046491 36
601049 51 24 | 802046891 32
| 802046891 36



b

INDEX

PART NO,

802046C91
802046C91
802046D91
802046D91
802046E91
802046E91
802046J91
802046491
802046K91
802046K91

802046L91
802046L91
802048-91
802048-91
802048491
802048491
802048891
802048891
802048C91
802048C91

802048091
802048091
802048E91
802048E91
802048F91
802048F91
802048691
802048691
802048M91
802048M91

802048K91
802048N91
802048P91
802048P91
802048Q91
802048091
802049-91
802049-91
802049491
802049491

802049091
802049091
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050491
802050491
802050891
802050891

802050091
802050C91
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050E91
802050E91
802050F91
802050F91

802050691
802050691
802050M91
802050491
802050491
802050491
802050N91
802050N91
802050P91
802050P91

802050091
802050091
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051491
802051491
802051891
802051891

802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051091
802051091
802051E91
802051E91
802051J91
802051791

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

80205191
802051J91
802051K91
802051K91
802051L91
802051191
802077-91
802077-91
802077491
802077491

802078-91
802078-91
802078491
802078491
802079-91
802079-91
802079491
802079491
802079891
802079891

802079C91
802079C91
802080-91
802080-91
802080491
802080491
802081-91
802081-91
802081491
802081491

802081B91
802081891
802081C91
802081C91
802094
802095
802096
802102
810010-91
811017

§11044-91
811048-91
8§11063-91
811064-91
942519
9A2519

NO.
PAGE REF. PART NO.

'
'
|
|
|
|
1
i
1
1
'
I
1
i
1
'
'
1
]
b

ND.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NOD.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NOD.
PAGE REF.



BPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

co,LTo

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

(02912H240P)

wp



